BID OPENING AUGUST 8, 2017

2. WEED CHEMICALS - NOXIOUS WEEDS
FUNDING — NOXIOUS WEEDS

(Request sent to 23 vendors)

RFB #17-0078

Unit
Quantity

Unit Size

Description

Price per

specified size

Sims Fertilizer
and Chemical

Van Diest
Supply Co.

Red River
Specialties,
LLC

432

2.5 Gallon

Monsanto Round-Up, or
comparable product. Must have
41% Al Glyphosate, in the form
of its isopropylamine salt, with
14% surfactant. Specimen label
use areas must include Roundup
Ready crops; and many non-crop
areas including roadsides.

(Per 2.5 Gallon)

$24.93

$23.85

$25.30

72

2.5 Gallon

Generic 2,4D with 4# Al
Dimethylamine salt of 2, 4-
Dichlorophenoxyacetic acid per
gallon. Specimen label use areas
must include small grains,
pastures, rangelands, and other
crops; and non-crop areas such as
turf and roadside. Must also be
labeled for aquatic weed control.

(Per 2.5 Gallon)

$24.68

$22.75

$25.00

64

1 Gallon

Remedy Ultra (60.45%
Triclopyr), or approved
comparable product.

(Per 1 Gallon)

$58.00

$46.49

$60.75

1 Quart

Esplanade 200 SC (19.05%
Indaziflam)

(Per 1 Quart)

$310.00

$303.36

$303.36

96

1 Quart

Milestone Specialty Herbicide-
40.6% Aminopyralid- pasture and
roadside label

(Per 1 Quart)

$70.75

$70.75

$70.75

72

1 Gallon

BASF Plateau (23.6% Imazapic)
or comparable approved product

(Per 1 Gallon)

$133.25

$99.89

$119.00

144

2.5 Gallon

Non-ionic Surfactant, minimum
90%

(Per 2.5 Gallon)

$21.25

$20.60

$20.00

96

1 Quart

Poly Control or similar approved
drift control

(Per 1 Quart)

$23.00

$9.49

$8.00

96

1 Quart

Defoamer

(Per 1 Quart)

$58.50

$11.42

$10.00

Lead time after PO is placed

2 Days

2-3 Days

3-5 Days




BID OPENING AUGUST 8, 2017

VM
Distribution
Unit Unit Size Description Price per Morning Star Helena | Partners Div.
Quantity specified size [Industries, Inc.| Chemical | of Asplundh
Tree Expert
Co.
Monsanto Round-Up, or
comparable product. Must have
41% Al Glyphosate, in the form
of its isopropylamine salt, with
432 | 25Gallon |, Surfg Ctzzt. Spocimen label | (Per 25 Gallon) | $30.60 $26.42 $28.38
use areas must include Roundup
Ready crops; and many non-crop
areas including roadsides.
Generic 2,4D with 4# Al
Dimethylamine salt of 2, 4-
Dichlorophenoxyacetic acid per
gallon. Specimen label use areas
72 2.5 Gallon [must include small grains, (Per 2.5 Gallon) $31.20 $68.96 $28.13
pastures, rangelands, and other
crops; and non-crop areas such as
turf and roadside. Must also be
labeled for aquatic weed control.
Remedy Ultra (60.45%
64 1 Gallon (Triclopyr), or approved (Per 1 Gallon) $81.60 $58.95 $62.89
comparable product.
4 1 Quart |FSPlanade 200 SC (19.05% (Per 1 Quart) $364.03 | $303.36 | $303.96
Indaziflam)
Milestone Specialty Herbicide-
96 1 Quart |40.6% Aminopyralid- pasture and |  (Per 1 Quart) $95.26 $79.38 $79.39
roadside label
72 1Gallon |DASF Plateau (23.6% Imazapic) | ooy ooy | $14400 | $115.00 | $109.00
or comparable approved product
Non-ionic Surfactant, minimum
144 2.5 Gallon 90% (Per 2.5 Gallon) $72.00 $25.87 $24.13
96 1Quart | 0l Controlorsimilar approved | oo oy $26.40 $12.82 No Bid
drift control
96 1 Quart |Defoamer (Per 1 Quart) $21.00 $12.84 No Bid
Lead time after PO is placed 3-7 Days 14 Days 10 Days
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Unit
Quantity

Unit Size

Description

Price per
specified size

SiteOne
Landscape

Supply

432

2.5 Gallon

Monsanto Round-Up, or
comparable product. Must have
41% Al Glyphosate, in the form
of its isopropylamine salt, with
14% surfactant. Specimen label
use areas must include Roundup
Ready crops; and many non-crop
areas including roadsides.

(Per 2.5 Gallon)

$38.47

72

2.5 Gallon

Generic 2,4D with 4# Al
Dimethylamine salt of 2, 4-
Dichlorophenoxyacetic acid per
gallon. Specimen label use areas
must include small grains,
pastures, rangelands, and other
crops; and non-crop areas such as
turf and roadside. Must also be
labeled for aquatic weed control.

(Per 2.5 Gallon)

$48.22

64

1 Gallon

Remedy Ultra (60.45%
Triclopyr), or approved
comparable product.

(Per 1 Gallon)

$54.44

1 Quart

Esplanade 200 SC (19.05%
Indaziflam)

(Per 1 Quart)

No Bid

96

1 Quart

Milestone Specialty Herbicide-
40.6% Aminopyralid- pasture and
roadside label

(Per 1 Quart)

No Bid

72

1 Gallon

BASF Plateau (23.6% Imazapic)
or comparable approved product

(Per 1 Gallon)

$134.89

144

2.5 Gallon

Non-ionic Surfactant, minimum
90%

(Per 2.5 Gallon)

$33.34

96

1 Quart

Poly Control or similar approved
drift control

(Per 1 Quart)

No Bid

96

1 Quart

Defoamer

(Per 1 Quart)

$8.86

Lead time after PO is placed

2-10 Days




