2. WEED CHEMICALS – NOXIOUS WEEDS <u>FUNDING – NOXIOUS WEEDS</u>

(Request sent to 23 vendors)

RFB #17-0078

Unit Quantity	Unit Size	Description	Price per specified size	Sims Fertilizer and Chemical	Van Diest Supply Co.	Red River Specialties, LLC
432	2.5 Gallon	Monsanto Round-Up, or comparable product. Must have 41% AI Glyphosate, in the form of its isopropylamine salt, with 14% surfactant. Specimen label use areas must include Roundup Ready crops; and many non-crop areas including roadsides.	(Per 2.5 Gallon)	\$24.93	\$23.85	\$25.30
72	2.5 Gallon	Generic 2,4D with 4# AI Dimethylamine salt of 2, 4- Dichlorophenoxyacetic acid per gallon. Specimen label use areas must include small grains, pastures, rangelands, and other crops; and non-crop areas such as turf and roadside. Must also be labeled for aquatic weed control.	(Per 2.5 Gallon)	\$24.68	\$22.75	\$25.00
64	1 Gallon	Remedy Ultra (60.45% Triclopyr), or approved comparable product.	(Per 1 Gallon)	\$58.00	\$46.49	\$60.75
4	1 Quart	Esplanade 200 SC (19.05% Indaziflam)	(Per 1 Quart)	\$310.00	\$303.36	\$303.36
96	1 Quart	Milestone Specialty Herbicide- 40.6% Aminopyralid- pasture and roadside label	(Per 1 Quart)	\$70.75	\$70.75	\$70.75
72	1 Gallon	BASF Plateau (23.6% Imazapic) or comparable approved product	(Per 1 Gallon)	\$133.25	\$99.89	\$119.00
144	2.5 Gallon	Non-ionic Surfactant, minimum 90%	(Per 2.5 Gallon)	\$21.25	\$20.60	\$20.00
96	1 Quart	Poly Control or similar approved drift control	(Per 1 Quart)	\$23.00	\$9.49	\$8.00
96	1 Quart	Defoamer	(Per 1 Quart)	\$58.50	\$11.42	\$10.00
		Lead time after PO is placed		2 Days	2-3 Days	3-5 Days

Unit Quantity	Unit Size	Description	Price per specified size	Morning Star Industries, Inc.	Helena Chemical	VM Distribution Partners Div. of Asplundh Tree Expert Co.
432	2.5 Gallon	Monsanto Round-Up, or comparable product. Must have 41% AI Glyphosate, in the form of its isopropylamine salt, with 14% surfactant. Specimen label use areas must include Roundup Ready crops; and many non-crop areas including roadsides.	(Per 2.5 Gallon)	\$30.60	\$26.42	\$28.38
72	2.5 Gallon	Generic 2,4D with 4# AI Dimethylamine salt of 2, 4- Dichlorophenoxyacetic acid per gallon. Specimen label use areas must include small grains, pastures, rangelands, and other crops; and non-crop areas such as turf and roadside. Must also be labeled for aquatic weed control.	(Per 2.5 Gallon)	\$31.20	\$68.96	\$28.13
64	1 Gallon	Remedy Ultra (60.45% Triclopyr), or approved comparable product.	(Per 1 Gallon)	\$81.60	\$58.95	\$62.89
4	1 Quart	Esplanade 200 SC (19.05% Indaziflam)	(Per 1 Quart)	\$364.03	\$303.36	\$303.96
96	1 Quart	Milestone Specialty Herbicide- 40.6% Aminopyralid- pasture and roadside label	(Per 1 Quart)	\$95.26	\$79.38	\$79.39
72	1 Gallon	BASF Plateau (23.6% Imazapic) or comparable approved product	(Per 1 Gallon)	\$144.00	\$115.00	\$109.00
144	2.5 Gallon	Non-ionic Surfactant, minimum 90%	(Per 2.5 Gallon)	\$72.00	\$25.87	\$24.13
96	1 Quart	Poly Control or similar approved drift control	(Per 1 Quart)	\$26.40	\$12.82	No Bid
96	1 Quart	Defoamer Lead time after PO is placed	(Per 1 Quart)	\$21.00 3-7 Days	\$12.84 14 Days	No Bid 10 Days

BID OPENING AUGUST 8, 2017

Unit Quantity	Unit Size	Description	Price per specified size	SiteOne
				Landscape
				Supply
432	2.5 Gallon	Monsanto Round-Up, or comparable product. Must have 41% AI Glyphosate, in the form of its isopropylamine salt, with 14% surfactant. Specimen label use areas must include Roundup Ready crops; and many non-crop areas including roadsides.	(Per 2.5 Gallon)	\$38.47
72	2.5 Gallon	Generic 2,4D with 4# AI Dimethylamine salt of 2, 4- Dichlorophenoxyacetic acid per gallon. Specimen label use areas must include small grains, pastures, rangelands, and other crops; and non-crop areas such as turf and roadside. Must also be labeled for aquatic weed control.	(Per 2.5 Gallon)	\$48.22
64	1 Gallon	Remedy Ultra (60.45% Triclopyr), or approved comparable product.	(Per 1 Gallon)	\$54.44
4	1 Quart	Esplanade 200 SC (19.05% Indaziflam)	(Per 1 Quart)	No Bid
96	1 Quart	Milestone Specialty Herbicide- 40.6% Aminopyralid- pasture and roadside label	(Per 1 Quart)	No Bid
72	1 Gallon	BASF Plateau (23.6% Imazapic) or comparable approved product	(Per 1 Gallon)	\$134.89
144	2.5 Gallon	Non-ionic Surfactant, minimum 90%	(Per 2.5 Gallon)	\$33.34
96	1 Quart	Poly Control or similar approved drift control	(Per 1 Quart)	No Bid
96	1 Quart	Defoamer	(Per 1 Quart)	\$8.86
Lead time after PO is placed				2-10 Days